 Sony Corporation is not a defendant and purchases of Sony® branded CRTs and CRT Products are 
excluded from the New Settlement.   

The specific class definitions are available at www.CRTclaims.com. 
 

THE NEW SETTLEMENT’S BENEFITS 

The New Settlement provides that Mitsubishi Electric Corporation will pay Thirty-Three Million Dollars 
($33,000,000) to Plaintiffs in exchange for a release of the class claims against it. The New Settlement is being 
presented to the Court for approval. The Court has previously approved nine settlements totaling $547,750,000. 

8. What does the New Settlement provide?